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accoutrements of eaid company, subject to the order of the Ad-

jutant General.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Hepresentatives.
IGNATIUS DONXELLY,
President of the Nenate,
Approved Merch eighth ona thousand eight hundred and
sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
BrerrTary’s Orrice, MINNESOTA,
March 8th, 1860.
I hareby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-
inal on filo ie this office. .
J. H. Baxxr, Secrelary of State.

CHAPTER XVII.

An Act to Provide for the Organization of Agri-
cultural Societies.

Sectron 1. Agricultural socicties how organized.
2% Powers of such accioties.

Constitation and by-lows to bo filed with Register of Deeds.

Society to meet annually to cleet officers.

Delegates to State Agrieultaral Society.

Delegates to meet annually—duty at firet meeting.

Election of members of Board of Education for State Agricul-

tural College.
Powers of State Agricultaral Society.
0. Societies nirendy organized to have same powers asif organ-

ized under this Act.

10, Rorticoltural and Mecharienl societies may be orpanized un-
der the provisions of this Act.

11. Act to take effect on passege.

I ol

JBa it enacted by the Leyislature of the State of Minnesota:

SBecrion 1. That any number of citizans of any couniy, or Soclety * hay
of two or more counties jointly, who shall associate themselves oy
tegether and comply with the provisions of this Act, shall be
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a body politic and corporate, and shall be known as the Agri-
cultural Society of such county or counties; Provided, That
only one mociety shall be organized under this Actin any
county.

8gc. 2. Such Agricullural Societies shall possess the
following powers, to wit:

Firgt—To have perpetunl succession.

Second—To sue and be sued by their corporats name.

Third—To adopt corporate seals, which they may alter at
pleasure, :

Fourth—"To adopt such constitutions and by-laws, and to
alter and amend the same from time to time, and ;o make such
rules and regulations as they may deem proper or necesssary
for the good order and general management ol such societies.

Fifth—To purchase and hold any real or personal estate
which shall be deemed necessary to promote 1he objectsr of

Yowersof won  SUch socicties ; and to sell and convey all such real ¢state, said
society convayance being executed by the president and seeretary of
such soviety.

Sixzeh—The officers of such societies, and also of the State
Agricultural Society, shall have full jurisdiction and control
of the grounds upon Which the society may hold its fairs and
of the streets and grounds adjacent thereto, during such fair,
go far as may be necessary to preserve and Leep pood order.

' And any péraon who shall willully viclate the rules or regula-
tions of such societies during the dayeof tha fuir, shall be
deemed guilly of a misdemeanor, and upon convietion thereof,
shall be liable to a fine of not less than five (5} nor mere than
twenty-five (25) dollars. Such offender may ba tried before
any Justice of the Peaca.

Sec. 3. ERach Agrieultural Society shall, upen its organi-
galion, file a copy of its counstitution and by-laws in the -
ofice of the Register of Deeds in and for the county io which

Uomtutlon and guoh society shall ba loeated ; and the Seeretary of such
!:':;: mbei nl " County Agrienliural Society, shall, at or before lhe annual
of Desds—gecre- Meeting of such society, furnish to the Secretary of the State
tary to maks an- Agricultural Society, au annual repori of thuir proceedings
‘nusl report during the year. The report shall coutain a statement.of the
trausactions of the sociely at its fair, showing the number of
entries, the amount of money received, and from what source,
together with the amount paid out for premiums and for other
Eurpoaea ; also a full statement of the entire receipts and dis-
ursements of the society for the year.

Szc. 4. Each Agricultural Suciety shall hold, at such place
ns the sociely may delermine, an annual meeling on the first

Bodlety t meet Monday of Junuary of each year, for the election of officers

annmaliy o elect and for the transaction of other necessary business ; Provided,

aflicers That the first meeting for such purposes may be held at the
earliest convenient time.

SEc. 5. The Agricultural Society of any county or coun-



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1860. 145

ties may immediately elect one delegate, who, together with

the president of said society, scting as delegate ex officio, poen society to
shall represent said county or counties in the State Agricul- send delegutes to
tural Society for the purpose of its firbt organization, and State Agrieuttur-
thereafier each Agricultural Soeiety which shall have complied &1 Bocicty
with the provisions of SBection three {3) of this Act, shall be

entitled to one or more delegates at the annual meetings of the

State Agricultural Society, but the number of delegates shali

bo preseribed by the constitution of the State Agriculiural

Booiety ; Provided, That at the frst meeting each county

shall be entitled to one delegate,

Sxrc. 6. The eaid delegates shall meet together at the city
of St. Puul, on the first Monday of March, A. D. eightean Delegntes tomoot
hundred and sixty, and annually thereafter on the first Munday 2eruelly
of February of each year, and at such place as shall be determi-
ed at the previous annaal meeting, and at their first meeting
shall adopt articles of incorporation and a cons:itution, and
such articles and constitution shall be filed in the office of the
Secretary of State.

Sec. 7. At each snnual meeting of said State Agricultural Hection of
Society, members of the Board of Education for the State .or\ *ont
Agricultural Cullege, shall be elected in accordance with the o paucation
provisions of Section three (3) of ““An Act for the establish-
mentof a State Agricultural College,”” approved March tenth,

A, D. eighteen hundred and fifty-eight. Powers of State

Src. 8. The State Agricultural Society shall possess all \ uenaral so.
the powers enumerated in Section two (2) of this Act. clety

Sec. 9. Agriculinral Societies which may be already
organized in any county or counties of this State, may have act 1o spply to
al the powers and privileges of socicties organized under this societies already
Act, by complying with the provisions of Section three (3) orgunised
of this Act.

Bec. 10. Horticultural Societies and Mechanieal Instituies Hortlealtursland
may be organized in accordance with the provisions of thig mechanical soci-
Act, and may enjoy all the privileges herein named, except :’““:l"’ e
that they shall not be entitled to a representation in the Stawe ~ " o
Agricultaral Society. .

Beo. 11.  This Act shall take effect immediately

GEO. W. GREEN,
Speaker protem. of the House of Representativas,
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.

Approved February fifteenth one thousand eight hundred
and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
Becrerary's QFrIcE, MixxEsoTa,

February 16uh, 1860.

I hereby certily the foregoing 10 be a true copy of the orig-
inal on file in this office,

J. H. Baker, Secretary of State. ,



